DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	09-AFC-05C
Project Title:	Abengoa Mojave Compliance
TN #:	255735
Document Title:	Notice of Withdrawal for TN 253380 Existing Evaporative Pond Extension Project
Description:	Revised Notice of Withdrawal of PTA TN 253380. This Notice Superseeds TN 254796
Filer:	Ashley Gutierrez
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff
Submission Date:	4/17/2024 10:02:01 AM
Docketed Date:	4/17/2024

## **Mojave Solar LLC**

42134 Harper Lake Road Hinkley, California 92347

Ashley Gutierrez Compliance Project Manager California Energy Commission Siting, Transmission, and Environmental Protection Division (STEP) Safety and Reliability Branch Compliance Monitoring and Enforcement Unit 715 P Street, MS-2000 Sacramento, CA 95814

> RE: Mojave Solar Project (09-AFC-05C)-Notice of Withdrawal Petition to Amend: Pond's Liner Extension Project

Dear Ashley Gutierrez:

Pursuant to Sections 1709.B and 1769 of the California Energy Commission's regulations, Mojave Solar, LLC (the "Project Owner") hereby provides this Notice of Withdrawal of the *Petition to Amend: Pond's Liner Extension Project* filed on November 29, 2023 (TN#: 253380).

## ATTESTATI.ON AND VERIFICATION

I hereby provide this *Notice of Withdrawal of the Petition to Amend: Pond's Liner Extension Project* ("Notice") in accordance with the procedures and requirements set forth in Subsection 1709.B(a) of the California Energy Commission's regulations.

I, Mahnaz Ghamati, hereby attest under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the information in this Notice is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief.

DATED: April 12, 2024

Sincerely,

Charl

BY:

Mahnaz Ghamati Quality, Environmental, & Compliance Manager Mojave Solar, LLC 42134 Harper Lake Road Hinkley, CA 92347 I'-"lahnaz.ghamfil@.a1lantic.a...c.o.m